
CHANGE ORDER(s) 

AND /OR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
DATED NOVEMBER 14, 2016

FILED WITH CONTRACT #34278

CW CROSSER CONSTRUCTION, INC) 



City of Lor,_ 3each
Working Together to Serve

Date: November 10, 2016

To: Craig Beck, Director of Public Works

From: George Ker, Senior Civil Engineer, Public Works

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: 

CONTRACTOR: 

CCO #: 

ORIGINATED FROM: 

SOURCE OF FUNDING: 

REASON: 

COST (CCO# 2): 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: 

APPROVED

CONTINGENCY ( 15 %) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

AMENDED CONTRACT

VIA COUNCIL LETTER

NOT TO EXCEED) 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO' S

TO DATE ( INCLUDING

PROPOSED CCO' S) 

PERCENT ( %)OF

CONTINGENCY USED IN

CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

INCLUDING PROPOSED) 

Memorandum

R -7055

C. W. Crosser Construction Inc. 

p" 

Parks, Recreation and Marine

Grant Funding PR84CC -1201

See Attached

28, 523.64

4,971, 287

745,693

5,716, 980

228, 523.64

30.6% 

wu) \s0° 2S



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

Yu -Tien Chao

CW Crosser Construction
1250 N. Lakeview Avenue, Suite J
Anaheim, CA 92807 -1801

PROJECT: Deforest Wetlands Restoration

DATE: November 14, 2016

Specification: R -7055
Contract No.: 34278

Program No.: PW3320 -02

PO No: POPW16000025

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 02

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in the specifications, the

Contractor is authorized to proceed with the following scope of work: 

RFP 004 - Early Material Procurement. Per the Owners request provided in RFP 004, Contractor
is authorized to proceed with the early procurement of project materials that include the purchase
of timber pile, boardwalk, planting and irrigation from subcontractors, John S. Meek and Marina
Landscape per the proposal received. Contractor is authorized to make payment for the bond
premiums necessary to procure payment and performance bonds for John S. Meek and Marina
Landscape. Contractor shall provide a detailed invoice from each subcontractor that includes the
procured material included in this CCO. 

Costs associated with storage, and /or double handling of procured material, is not included within
Contractor proposal and is not include within this CCO. Contractor to provide cost information at a later
date if storage and /or double handling of procured material is required. 

The Contractor is authorized to perform the additional work per the attached proposal for the amount
of ............................$ 28,523. 64

TOTAL INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST ..............................$ 28,523.64 TOTAL

INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT DURATION ... .............................. 0 Days

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with California Civil Code
Section 1542, which reads: " A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not

know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must
have materially affected his settlement with the debtor;' and Contractor hereby releases the City from any
unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542. 

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered verified by City Engineer and be considered full
compensation for all obligations of the Contractor associated with claim of the Contractor for extra
compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this change order. 

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT BE EXTENDED. 

R -7055 — CCO #002 PAGE 1



Recommended by: 

11/ 14/ 16
Construction Manager ( Date) 

Simplus Projects Manager ( Date) 

City Project Manager ( Date) 

Chief CoKstruction Inspector ( Date) 

Approved" by: 

aJ. 

Contractor ( Date) 

Funpls are available for this purpose: 
r" 

Financial Management ( Date) 

R -7055 — CCO #002 PAGE 2



JOHN S. 
nn MEEK

COMPANY, INC. 

October 31, 2016

C. W. Crosser Construction, Inc. 

1250 N. Lakeview Avenue, Suit J

Anaheim, CA 92807

Attn: Yu -Tien Chao

Subject: Advanced Material Procurement

Project: Deforest Wetlands Restoration

14732 SO. MAPLE AVENUE

GARDENA, CA 90248

TEL: (310) 8308323

FAX: (310) 835 -2163

EMAIL: generalOjohnsmeek.00m

Yu -Tien Chao, 

This letter is in response to the advanced material procurement request. The following will
address the outstanding items: 
John S Meek Co, Inc. Bond premium for this project amount is 1. 29% or $8, 832.00. 

We currently believe that the materials will be stored at the following addresses: 

Timber Pile: Thunderbolt Wood Treating 3400 Patterson Rd Riverbank, CA 95367
Black Locust: Black Locust Lumber, U. S. A. 4670 Helton Road Granite Falls, NC 28630

Structural Timber: Cal Coast Wood Preserving 3150 Taylor Drive Ukiah, CA

Miscellaneous Materials: May be stored at the Meek yard located at 14732 S. Maple
Ave. Gardena, CA 90248

Based on the current anticipated schedule we do not foresee costs associated with double

handling

If you have any questions, please call. 

Sincerely, erely, 

Ceroodwi

Project Manager

General Conshuclion: Pile Driving • Foundolions • Marine • Shoring • Ha: Moi
Iiamw# 709151 0



ouladeospueleuueW

zeJJai;nE) uqor

loJ ;uoa

s,euueWpuoAaquoi ;ipuoaJaq ;oAuepue `slepa;ew ;o /!}Illgellene `sAelap6uilnpagaso; anppopaau
aqAM (000,09$ AI9;ewixoJdde)`a6eJ8neleauo ;slyJad `dnliewsnld;soaleua;ew ;o %9 `tiessooeu

sleel6ulipueq6uilgnop1I •;uawowsly; ;e ;soa6uilpuey6uiignopIlueeasaJO;;ouueoaM •E
aui `AiddngJal)luudglepedwla

Auedwooaoil;saJC) Rapes •p

sJamoJE) aA1;eNUO38N •0
tiasJnN •A•yq

AJasJnN )laaJ0esooW •e
pJeAs,euueWJoJopuaA ;epaJO ;saqAewslepa;ewuoi;e6pil •soposJnusnoiJeA

epaleooleqIiimsleua ;ew;ueldpole3olaqiiimsJaule ;uoaa6eJO ;saJagm ;aipaJd;ouueoeuiJeW •z

puoqJnoJOA03II!M % 10a ;eJpuoqJnoA •4

oe4o

1S3b0934 : ;DafgnS

opaeu.iagidf4uoW :>> 

oeyDuail -nA :ol

Wd9Sb9LOZ'l£aagoa0' E?puolnlquay

woorooeuiaew@ozajjaiingf> zaijaiinguyof :wojd

oey:) uail -nA



Attachment - No. 3



04/20/201606:233108352163ismPAGE01/01

o 'c

W • 500.9or" • &qmqjai
1916QG1! wm,n

xOPMKIODFuawO

ff:rdr
uaplsaxdaoln

mr -dsaw

AleraouiS

psoaseold 'suol;sanbhueane4noA ;l

uol ;uzlllgowxadoo•o9L`g3$ exssuogIRzijlgowleuoplppv •uoi ;szq!gow
euosepnloulaoud ')pom ;oadoosxno ;ou0pe1dwooxa;}esAep06passalaxaql(e4s 'play

l `uol;ue;aU -10- ciluooegio; expcaaxesuol;onx;sgopunoxBxepunpuspeagxano 'suoi ;oadsw
xosllwxad ;o ;soopuswnlwaxdpuoq 'ypd 'BuuaaulBue `s;llnq -ss 'AaAxns `;nogul 'Bugoglod' 

sal !jgn 'lox;uoool;}sx; 'uoi;eeullep '6ulxa;smap 'ilxom }>Ipliesiuor;e;onbsi4; wox; papnlox3

sx;xaaxe 'papaau ;I 'sped
dsmSAuedwooNeaW •Sugoro;;sooouissis4 ;odqpapinoxdeqpsgs >uomay; o; sseoosIPd

00'999`L89$ uol ;e;onpsly; lunouiyls;ol

oo•o6£'L6$ 00'06£'L6$ 
vynSdnni

sueldu !sacl
10910a4SAi?mpxsogssalliou9

00,93v,sll$ 00,017's1. 
WnSdWfiI

sueldu1900
oLlaagSmlempluoussaosa

z9

00.09L'bLb$ oo•05L'tiLb$ 
vgnSdWfl

suslduisaa0

pueI148945 '>smpeo8POP,% 
81

e;olaoud;iurlAl!luenauoi ;duosanwall

mxomtoadoosBulmollo; a4; wxoped
o; ivawdinbepuesjsua;ew 'xogelsepnloulaaud -siwoPRo 'LlOWS6uo-1ui;oafoxduollexo ;sea

spuegomisaxolaaa4; uomiomxo; uogi?jonbBulmollo; aq; llwgnso; posealdexeaM
uawallueID

NolIvIono

UWASWAMAMOlaxeue6 :ENV

cola-M (aWj -Xvd
cau" omor ,l, 
onmvo'vN3aavo

3nN3AV3'IdvW'os =K

0080-£69-OLL :>M-d
0086- E69-17LL :auogd

Bup9w1183 :uol;ually

LOOMb'o 'wlegsUV
re;mS'•anymaina>ls-1 °NOgZI

uol;onxlsuooxassoxoMO

9108 'OZIlady

DNIIA{W6WW
1133W

fl• 

SNHOr



MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 

1900 S. Lewis Street, Anaheim, CA 92805

From: John Gutierrez

714) 267 -6475 Mobile

714) 704 -0420 Direct

FIN silk + SjF 21,41alt
Project: DEFOREST WETLANDS RESTORATION

Location: LONG BEACH

Bid Date: 4/2012016

Bid Time: 10: 00 AM REVISED 6 -8 -16

Item Description U/ M Quantity Unit Cost Total

Some seed species from commercial sources.**** 

Source requirements

D. Native Plants of Local Origin: Plant species grown from cuttings or seed collected

from local sources, collected in the following Los Angeles or Orange County
locations: the Los Angeles River drainage area including and downstream of
Glendale Narrows; Rio Hondo drainage including and downstream ofWhittier
Narrows; the Dominguez Channel drainage area; the San Gabriel River drainage

area including and downstream ofWhittier Narrows; Compton Creek drainage
area; coastal areas of southern Los Angeles County and northern Orange
County; the Palos Verdes Peninsula. 

Plant materials source list, including seeds, container stock and cuttings. 
Include species; number of container plants and cuttings; size ofcontainer

plants; weight, purity, and percent germination of seeds, and source of
seed or stock. 

a. Provide origin of seed, container stock, or cuttings consisting of
location of where seed or stock was collected from wild plants. 
Location description and information shall be adequate to allow

mapping of locations with 1/2 -mile precision. 
b. Certificates of Compliance confirming materials meet requirements
specified prior to delivery ofmaterials. 
c. Seed laboratory testing results, including germination, purity, weed
species present, noxious weed content; source /origin ofseed

including county, location where grown; supplier name and location. 

to plant source or origin and alternative materials

approved by the Engineer. 

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. License: A/ B /C -27 #492862

Landscape Construction, Maintenance, Erosion Control, and Design. P: ( 714) 939 -6600 F: ( 714) 935 -1199

1900 S. Lewis Street, Anaheim, CA 92805 Page 3 of 3



6611-s£6 (KZ) A0099 -6£6 (rLL) d

Z92z617# LZ-018M :asuaoil

C4Zabed909Z6VO'WGLIeuV1a4SSll'S006L

ubisappm 'jaluo0uojwjjj 'aoueualuieW 'uogonilsuo0adeospuel

ONI `3dVOSONVIVNRIVIN

19'0£11989 $ 1O0183N1100V1V101

00'000`200'09Z $ 8V3 (leJ -06) uawloadS 'pooanuogoO;uowai3 (S) ZL

00'017S`£ 00'96Z $ Z6V3 (leO -g ) uawloadS '> eORallen (S) 61

00'909`500'96Z $ 66V3 (Ie0 -g6) uewloedS'aJoweOASwa;saM (S) 01

00'0917"06

snwlsslnaJg

BEV3

sngdjeoollsd 'e;epodsnOe!6uwuMop 'snpeloo ;dalstig ;ogol6eld 'wn ;e6auen

SS

00'01717`9

wnllo ;ul 'suelnoloesuegooel3 'sillpejOsaq;ueuwll 'snpunquoldsnlnwW 'wn;eingnS

L6V3

wngolj;Rgdw6SON 'elea;oeigeuagjan ;ornaluisAgoe ;solseleuagjan6wsn) 

179

00'1796`900'006`9 $ 176'6OV6u! 4ueldloodlewan (S) 69

EVOOV

wngeownlgolld34onlalulwnlell!Owmgolld36u!sn) 

S

00799b6Z00'0017`L£ $ £9'9OV6ugueldgnjoSand ;eN (S) 89

00'646`92400'00£`24L£16OVuo1;e0lpeJ3 /uo4eu1wJaOpaaM99

l;ueldulse841noS - aPISaM1!PPV

5rOZL`£Z8 $ alb3SVSIV101

00'000`200'000`26S1a;aldwoO - 6ullueldAenNA4u3 (S) 99

00'0917"0600'9LZBEV3IeJ -O6) uawloadS'pooMuo;;oO ;uowajd (S) SS

00'01717`900'0ZEL6V3le0 -g;) uawloadS 'ejoweoASwa ;saM (S) 179

00'OZ8`17600'00011766EVOOV6ullueldgsJeWJ9;emgs9JJ (S) S

00'886`L900'008` 6Z997OV6wlueldpuelpooM eO - ajoweo (S (S) ZS
wngeownlgolld3 ;onailulwn ;elll0wn!golld36ulsn) 

00'6LE`£8600'006`6£ 69'17OV6ugueldgnjoSangeN (S) 69

00'809`6£ 00'006`£17ZL'0OVul ;ueldgeuueneS )leO /puelsseJOfallen (S) OS

japddnspeasjadelgellene ;ous! Ja ;sVelwo ;IleO) 

00'170S`17L00'008`LZ897OV6ul ;veldueued!bg6lH (S) 617

jagddnspeasjadalgellene;ous! Ja ;sVeluJo ;IleO) 

00'088`91700'00£`6209'6OV6ul ;ueldueuedlymol (S) 817

00'006`200'00VZ6S16ul ;salIIoS (S) 117

00'170L`8Z00'00£`Z81776OVuoge01peJ3 /uo4euluu9OpaaM917

PISase8

le ;ol ;soO ;lunA ;I ;uenoW/nuogduosaawe ;l

409jlaOZ170-170L (76L) 

el!gOA9L79-L9Z (76L) 

za.uagn0u4op :woud

90826VO 'w!ageuV '1aaJ1SSVA9 -1 'S0066

ONI `3dVOSONVIVNIHVW



REVISED 6 -8 -16 IMIUMNAV
Project: DEFOREST WETLANDS RESTORATION, LONG BEACH SYillGmwing- 

Bid Date: 412012016 Bid Time: 10: 00 AM

The following is our proposal forthe landscape and irrigation on the above referenced
project per the plans and specifications of: 

Architect: KATHLEEN HIGGINS

Sheets: 29 Thru 34

Dated: 4111/ 14

Spec. Sect.: 328423, 329100

Wage: State Prevailing Addenda: 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5

SEE ATTACHED BID BREAKDOWN

Qualifications: 

Site to be received in a clean, weed free condition. No import or export of soil or topsoil. All areas are to be

received at +/ -.10' of finish grace. Any areas requiring import of materials by Marina such as sand, decomposed

granite, topsoil, special soil mixes, etc., shall be received at +/ -. 10' of subgrede elevations. All spoils generated

from plant excavations shall be spread on site. 

This bid is based on trenching with a trencher in a conventional manner. Hard dig trenching or excavation
that requires the use of other types of equipment, such as rock saws, is excluded. 

Our work includes four move -ins. Any additional moves shall be billed at $ 750.00 each. 

All large trees, pipe and wire shall be installed prior to paving or hardscape. Protection of paving or hardscape by
others. Adequate access must be provided If the use of a crane is required for removal and placement of large

palms or bored plant material. 

Adequate equipment access to work areas to be provided by others. Our standby rate is $ 135. 00/ Hour. 

Designated areas for hydroseeding or erosion control shall be clearly defined by an authorized representative. 

Water shall be made available on -site by others. 4, 000 gal per hour will be required within 114 mile of working area. 

Water source shall be made available with a minimum 2" size and at least 100 psi or better. 

Quantities of plants bid per number of plants per acre as shown on Planting Legend. 

Weed germination/ Eradication, bid as 2 times. 

Soil test, pressure pipe test, and coverage test is included. 

Exclusions: 

Demolition, removals, clearing, grubbing, digging, or trenching of hard dig materials. 

110 / 120 volt electrical power, hookup, or telephone service to irrigation controllers or pumps. 
Permits, testing, auditing, inspection fees, water costs, water meters/ meter fees, electrical meter /pedestal, 
or service line. 

Traffic control, survey, hot tap, coring, boring, jacking, hydraulic drilling, drainage, waterproofing, concrete, 

masonry, fencing, asphalt, saw - cutting, patching, protection boards, restoration, relocation, pot holing, utility

identification, S.W.P. P.P., B.M. P., lead compliance, trench plates, temporary facilities, tree well, or site furnishings. 

Protection, relocation, repair, or maintenance of existing irrigation, planting, utilities, or hardscape. 

Overseeding, drainage, inspection ( as it applies), protection, weekly meeting (as needed), WPC, or maintenance of erosion control areas. 
This proposal excludes removal or disposal of all erosion control methods. 

Not responsible for grading or disturbance to existing graded areas. 
Bentomat at vernal pool. 

Topsoil banking and replacement

Protection native trees, wetland hydration. 

Layout or construction of footpaths. 

Tree removals. 

UNIT PRICE PREVAILS ACCORDING TO QUANTITY SPECIFIED ON BID BREAKDOWN. 

ALL ITEMS WILL BE FIELD MEASURED PER QUANTITY INSTALLED FOR FINAL BILLING. 

Contractor agrees to payfor all material procured forthis project once the agreement or purchase order is signed. 

The intent of this proposal limits the performance of work as listed in the above plans, specifications, 

and addenda. We will coordinate workwith other applicable trades as required. 

Marina is an established union contractorwith over 42 years of experience and the ability to bond our projects

add 1% as a change orderto the contract) Bonds will be supplied on Berkley Surety or AGC standard bond

forms. If accepted, this proposal is to be part of our contract. Should you have any questions or comments, please
do not hesitate to contact me. 

John Gutierrez Ph. 714- 704 -0420 Cell. 714- 267 -6475

DIR registration number: 1000000079

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 

Landscape Construction, Maintenance, Erosion Control, and Design. License: A/B /C -27 #492862

1900 S. Lewis Street, Anaheim, CA 92805 Page 1 of 3 P: ( 714) 939 -6600 F: ( 714) 935 -1199



z 'oN - lu9wgOBIIV



mOD
O

i

O  

3 CDr o
O w O) r

C y nO
a < CD 3

0 CD N
N N_ 0 N

O O

O W N O0) 
CD O o N

N W J N

O O O O
A OA( n O
pf O Ot O) O

C- 03

n
O

D) 3G
7

n

vCD
O

CD

NC
D

3O. N

Cn
G

n

O

coCD

nO
N

cn
O

7
n

O
O  

n O
m ( D

s Om s IQ
Dt 00

N N
O Ol O_ 

O 0) 

W W 7) O Y) 3) W W O) O) O) m O) NW W W W W W N N N N N N N Oo Oo W m a N O) 
m N A W N V O) N? W N V W Cn A W N 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T W T T T H W_ 
0 0 n O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D N N O. N O a. V N O. N O N S N 4> N O N O' 

47 c m me c m m2 2X13' i m
m 0 3_10 E 4 o4 O Ea ac 3_1N 3
O 0a, 63 3 a) 0 co 6 3 3 W i W 63 O3 

J 0 0 O) S W O O 0 0' N O O p O C< OD

m a m a F n a m z

m t' CD OCD m N
3 ni N obi a N

D a) D F 2 N
c

v

O Op c p c CD W
O Omm

CD
m N m cn

o o z

D

C GDr

Acm
a a

N

OnnOi I

O) W C, 41

D( n( j) ai Ntt11 DCCl)( r/DDDUnn
Cl) DDD(rn cDco

0r

C
4fl Efl E9 EA fA E9 169, 69

A A ACO 169 EH0 w0 y. vp90W A W n00) 

V V 0) 4 J D7 V O n J J OO) V N N J J O O) 
OD J O M N W Oo A O N O w W O W cn N O co
O N OD W O O O) V O) O O O O) O 3) O O C) 

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

o m
a 0

Oc
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N H

DT

O . c O
f9 Efl 69 n w 19 EA f9 fA Efl EA 1i 1A 1fl 4fl Efl Efl ffl ffl A 7 c
0 0 0 0 0 0 O O o o 0 0 0 O O O O O O o V) 

O o o o o o 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 6 6 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O O O O O O O

0O O
O m _ 

0 0 0 0

nEfl

N) 
J

O
CO W O G

O
69 A O 1fl W EA EA fA 10 1fl EA EA W fA W fl fl
O O W 0 0 0 O O J 0 0 0 O O W O A 0 0 MO
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 cool0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ors W
N

o L000,
000-
169 A 1000, fA o H) 69 1W 4A E9 W ffl W Efl 0

O O W O 0 J O O) O O O O O) O A o 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O O o 0 O O O o o o 000 0 0 o 0

C- 03

n
O

D) 3G
7

n

vCD
O

CD

NC
D

3O. N

Cn
G

n

O

coCD

nO
N

cn
O

7
n

O
O  

n O
m ( D

s Om s IQ
Dt 00

N N
O Ol O_ 

O 0) 



4eWzeH

49L60L# asuaoil

6uiaoygeupeWsuoilepunoA6u!Aiaa91id :uopna4su00leaeue!D

sb • 001'sut

00'05

Sb•OOT'SZES

SS'OTT'LTS

00'TTZ'ZtCs

00.999'L895

00.05

00•S99'L895

hgTungaoddosTU4ao3nohxueus

60TOAUI $Tqq4unomyTE401

paTTTShTsnoTnaadssa7

uoTquagajssa7

agepo0agaTduio3xaoM

qunourygoPaquooquaaan0

0) saapaOabuPuO

qunouygoequo0

sanTPnJoaTnpauosauqaadaoTonuTsTgqgoumopxPaaq

PSTpauoPggV •PTUao3TTP0 'uoPagbuoqUTgoaCoaduoTgeaogsad

spueTgaM4saao3GCauquo91OZ 'TEaagogoonagqagaTduiooxaomaoZ

TOOT -K9T 'ONaoToAul

w00•99uasuy0PDl8a9u96 :- 11VW -3

961-5£8 (O6£) :Xb'd
Z£9-0£sWe) x131

VC66-BVZ06VO ``dN3(?JVE) 

3A`d3lddWHinosZ£LK

OZSZONqof

uoTquaggv

58826V3 'epuT7Pgao2 

L09xog '0'd

ouT 'uoTg3nagsuo0aassoa0 'M•0

30IOAMI

9TOZ '8Zaagogo0



L

i5

4C W u

Z Q
3

O F F
Z

3 W Un O
2

0

0 000 to
a in CV CD

MCI to

1p W

J cG

N Cl) 

W

O O

uj

0Q_ iC
Z

C O O C Cp

LUC;) 

Q

W 0 Z G
Za0

ui QU
O

a
c p ° q p

O o 0
Z

W

UjO WZ
Q U  Q

ti

W CnW
0OF
LL o

w

Q
I U) W cli

Z w 4

W Z V a o

z z a
v o 0 o c c o o o

o

O O O O c~. 
o o° o o o c- 

K 
r

O W 00 P. G O C

Z

O C O O C CO O

aCl) 

UJ
ti

O o O00U
CD rn o Gt: 

W

U O O ao < 
a o

Y too

og 

J

U Z W

O V) a
U Q F U- 

J_ 0
m

L

i5

4C W u

Z Q
3

O F F
Z

3 W Un O
2

0

0 000 to
a in CV CD

MCI to

J cG W

uj

0Q_ iC
Z LUC;) 

L

i5



gQmm

2

JG

q

0) 

MT

f-§ o

2g$\{ 

@§
En

ate. 

jkd2\k
2§ 

e

a >0E

FZ >sl

Q$ ?% 

0
2Q2 =§AS

x § cia

z

z

nrC- f- 

9088
e »zz

k0 §9

F

P

j\\ 

m

Z

m \j
kz

ODCjl

gQmm
JG

0) 

MCO
2g$\{ 

ate. 

e

a >0E

FZ >sl

Q$ ?% 

0
2Q2 =§AS

x § cia

z

z

nrC- f- 

9088
e »zz

k0 §9

F

P

j\\ 

m

Z

m \j
kz

ODCjl



4 ' 

1- Subcontractor COR

Subcontractor

Contract Bond Rate

Subcontractor

Subtotal

Marina Landscape, Inc. - Bond Premium 1, 410,451. 14 1% 14,104.51

Self- Perform Materials @ 15% 15% 

1- Subcontractor Subtotal: 14,104.51

15% 

Subcontractor Markup for all Overhead & Profit per Cost
Category

Subcontractor

Subtotals Markup

Subcontractor

Totals

Labor @ 20 %: 20% 

Materials @ 15% 15% 

Equipment @ 15% 15% 

Other Subcontractor Costs @ 15% 14,104. 51 15% 2, 115. 68

Mark upon 2- Subcontractor Cost( 10 % for frst$ SK): 5, 200. 03 5% 260. 00

1- Subcontractor Markup Total: 2, 115. 68

1- Subcontractor COR Total: 

282. 41

16, 220. 19

2- Subcontractor COR

Subcontractor

Contract Bond Rate

Subcontractor

Subtotal

John S. Meek Company, Inc. - Bond Premium 687,565. 00 1. 29% 8,869. 59

28, 523. 64

2- Subcontractor Subtotal: 8,869. 59

Subcontractor Markup for all Overhead & Profit per Cost
Category

Subcontractor

Subtotals Markup

Subcontractor

Totals

Labor @ 20 %: 20% 

Materials @ 15% 15% 

Equipment @ 15% 15% 

Other Subcontractor Costs @ 15% 8,869. 59 15% 1,330. 44

2- Subcontractor Markup Total: 1, 330. 44

2- Subcontractor COR Total: 10, 200.03

Contractor Markup for all Overhead & Profit per Cost
Category* Contractor Subtotals Markup Contractor Totals

Self- Perform Labor @ 20 %: 20% 

Self- Perform Materials @ 15% 15% 

Self- Perform Equipment @ 15% 15% 

Other Self- Perform Contractor Costs @ 15% 15% 

Markup on 1- Subcontractor Cost ( 10% for first $SK): 5,000. 00 10% 500. 00

Markup on 1- Subcontractor Cost ( 10 %for first $5K): 11,220. 19 5% 561. 01

Markup on 2 - Subcontractor Cost ( 10% for first $SK): 5,000. 00 10% 500. 00

Mark upon 2- Subcontractor Cost( 10 % for frst$ SK): 5, 200. 03 5% 260. 00

Bond @1% 28,241. 23 1% 282. 41

Contractor Markup Total: 2,103. 42

Change Proposal Total: 28, 523. 64

Contractor markup for costs associated with Time and Material work has been corrected in accordance with
Division H, Section 3 -3 of the project specifications. 

Original Impact ( Days): 0

Negotiated Impact(Days): 0


